# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3501524

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
OLIVER SEACK	05/22/2015
TAMAS HAVAR	05/19/2015
MIRKO MISSBACH	08/26/2015
THOMAS FRANKE	06/04/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIRBUS OPERATIONS GMBH
Street Address:	KREETSLAG 10
City:	HAMBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	21129

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14709652

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (908)654-7866

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(908) 518-6313 Phone:

assignment@lernerdavid.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIRBUS 3.0F-568 (E)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MELINDA C. CORMIER
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/
DATE SIGNED:	08/27/2015

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036436 FRAME: 0973 503454899

source=assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 036436 FRAME: 0974

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3 0F-568 (E)	
Whereas, I, Mirko Mißbach	of	
HHMeier-Allee 30; 28213 Bremen; GERMANY		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert Flow Body With A Load Introduction Element Integrate Flow Body, And Aircraft With Such A Flow Body	ed Therein, Method For Manufacturing A	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number 14/709,652	ent was filed on May 12, 2015	
for which an application for a United States Letters Pater	nt was executed by me on	
for which an International Application was filed on	25	
, designating the United	f States:	
And		
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH		
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is	
to the among a second to the company to the second		
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame,	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00 ), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration. I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, for said invention, including without limitation all applications and patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and including the right to claim such priority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heltrs and assigns do hereby agree and covernant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wherever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses i		
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed to when known.		
26.08.2015	A. L. Black	
Daie	Mirko Mißbach	
Witness  Fore, EWALD  Typeti Name of Witness		
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.		
4 (S) Colleton a long an amounters.		

1.3 5 (23) 8.

a promition to the action of the control of the con	Docket Administ (Obtioust)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0F-568 (E)	
Whereas, I, Tamas Havar of  Wendelstein Str. 17; 83052 Bruckmuehl; GERMANY		
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certain Flow Body With A Load Introduction Element Integrate Flow Body, And Aircraft With Such A Flow Body	ed Therein, Method For Manufacturing A	
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pate Application Number 14/709,652		
for which an application for a United States Letters Patent was executed by me on  for which an International Application was filed on		
, designating the United		
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH		
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose Kreatslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	e mailing address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	arne;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Statinvention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said Invention, including without limitation all applications and pithe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for it legal representatives, and including the right to claim such pri Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all private assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, heirs and assigne do hereby agree and covens all original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communion to the undersigned respecting said improvements, wher legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	es of America and all other countries in and to said priginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for eatents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of not including all claims for damages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and prity or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and atents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal and without further remuneration, to execute and deliver its incate to said assignee or its representatives all facts requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	ie filing date and application number of said application	
19H1 May 2015	There of the same	
Date  Witness  MARCO NOTEMA NN  Typed Name of Witness	Tamas Havar	

X LD-315 "Total of

forms are submitted.

	Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0F-568 (E)
Whereas, I, Thomas Franke	of
Grosse Johannisstr 127; 28199 Bremen; GERMANY	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented cert	ain new and useful improvements in
Flow Body With A Load Introduction Element Integrate Flow Body, And Aircraft With Such A Flow Body	ed Therein, Method For Manufacturing A
x for which an application for a United States Letters Pat Application Number 14/709,652	ent was filed on May 12, 2015
for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	nt was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	
, designating the United	f States.
And	
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH	
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is
Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the s	ame;
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, assignee my entire right, title and interest for the United Sta Invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, a intringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for I legal representatives, and including the right to claim such progressing the said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee of the entire interest representatives, heirs and assignee or its assigns, to commit known to the undersigned respecting said improvements, whe legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, and paid by said assignee.	tes of America and all other countries in and to salu original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue in United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including all claims for damages by reason of past its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and iority or benefit and the Commissioner of Patents and iteration on said improvements or resulting therefrom to therein; and the undersigned for me and my legal ant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver tions for Letters Patent on said improvements and all unicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts never requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to the expenses incident to said applications to be borne.
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed I when known.	he filing date and application number of said application
4/6/15	howes de
Date	Thomas Franke
Witness  M. Rade macher  Typed Name of Witness	
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.	

1.19-5155

	Docket Number (Optional)	
ASSIGNMENT OF UTILITY APPLICATION	AIRBUS 3.0F-568 (E)	
Whereas, I, Oliver Seack		
c/o Airbus Operations GmbH; Kreetslag 10; 2:129 Hamt	oura; GERMANY	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certs Flow Body With A Load Introduction Element Integrate Flow Body, And Aircraft With Such A Flow Body	in new and useful improvements in differential American, Method For Manufacturing A	
X for which an application for a United States Letters Pate	int was filed on May 12, 2015	
Application Number 14/709,652 tor which an application for a United States Letters Paten	1 was executed by me on	
for which an International Application was filed on	***************************************	
, designating the United	States	
And		
Whereas, Airbus Operations GmbH		
a corporation of Germany herein referred to as "assignee" whose Kreetslag 10; 21129 Hamburg; GERMANY	e mailing address is	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sa	me;	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee my entire right, little and interest for the United State invention and the aforesaid utility patent application and all of applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and pithe aforesaid utility application pursuant to any law or treaty, an infringement with the right to sue for and collect the same for its fegal representatives, and including the right to claim such price. Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all pasaid assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest the representatives, hoirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenerall original, divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to community to the undersigned respecting said improvements, where legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents of all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to a obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the and paid by said assignee.	is of America and all other countries in and to said riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue. United States of America and all other countries, for atents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of id including all claims for demages by reason of past is own use and the use of its successors, assigns and itents on said improvements or resulting thereform to itents on said improvements or resulting thereform to iterein; and the undersigned for me and my legal int without further remuneration, to execute and deliverons for Letters Patent on said improvements and all incate to said assignee or its representatives all facts ever requested, to testify in any interferences or other may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make id assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to	
And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.  22 May 2015	a filing date and application number of said application	
Date	Oliven Seack	
6	**	
Witness		
Tobias Ender Typed Name of Witness		
x *Total of 4 forms are submitted.		

LDSIS

4066490